
                
 

UNITED NATIONS MILITARY POLICE COURSE 
(UNMILPOC) 

  Training week 01 
Week: 35 

2024-2 
 

Date Time Activity Dress Place Inst Remarks 

Monday 
26th 

AUG 

         -1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1400 
1400-1415 
1420-1450 
1500-1540 
1550-1610 
1615-1635 
1640-1700 
1700-1800 
1800-1900 
1900-2200 

Students report before 1200 hrs, Inprocessing 
PC set up and Lunch 
Opening Ceremony and Course Photo 
General Orientation 1: Nordic UN Co-operation. 
Administrative Briefing, Course Instruction, Security Briefing 
PC and WIFI logon 
Scenario Brief 
National Briefings and break (DK,SW,NW,FIN) 
Tour de barracks 
Own time / PT 
Welcome to MP Lounge 
Opening Dinner 

Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Sports Dress 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Building 22 
Barracks 
Building 21 
MP Lounge 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CA 
CD 
CD 
CA 
CA 
CI 
CI 
CA 

 
CD 
CD 

ADMIN Office 

 
 
Photo 1330 
1430 Coffee 
 
IT assistant 

Tuesday 
27th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-0810 
0810-1025 
1030-1130 
1130-1230 
1230-1500 
1510-1540 
1550-1750 
1750-1900 

Line up 
Dividing into English teams 
English  
Students Individual Presentations 
Lunch / Preparation 
Operations 1 : Introduction, Guiding documents 
General Orientation 2: UN organisation, Tasks and Activities 
Admin 1 : Introduction to UN administration 
Dinner 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CI 

CIV 
CI 
 

OPS 
CI 

ADM 

 
6 Teams 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
1400 Coffee 

Wednesday 

28th  

AUG 
 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1530 
1545-1645 
1650-1720 
1730-1830 

Line up 
English  
Operations 2 : Multinational MP Organization and Tasks  
Lunch / Preparation 
Admin 2 : Report Writing 
Operations 3 : Rules of Engagement and UNMP Manual 
Operations 4 : UN Investigation Capacity 
Dinner 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CIV 
OPS 

 
ADM 

OPS 
OPS 

 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
 
1400 Coffee 

Thursday 
29th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1130 
1130-1230 
1230-1330 
1345-1615 
1615-1630 
1630-1700 
1800-2200 

Line up 
English  
Operations 5 : Security Operations and Detention 
Lunch / Preparation 
Operations 8 : Traffic Operations 
Admin 3 : Traffic Accident reports, Reviewing reports in groups 
Change to Sports Dress 
Transport to Aalborg 
DHL Run (5KM run in Aalborg, start 1800)   

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Sports Dress 
Sports Dress 
Sports Dress 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom  
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
NIL 
Aalborg 
Aalborg 

CA 
CIV 
OPS 

 
OPS 
ADM 

DK 
student 

  

 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
1430 Coffee 
 

Friday 
30th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1630 
1645-1800 
1800-1900 
 
1430-1600 

Line up 
English  
Admin 4 : MP Investigation 
Lunch / Preparation 
Operations 12 : Introduction To Basic Crime Scene Investigation  
Operations 6 : 5 Point Order Intro 
Dinner  
 
MP museum 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Barracks 
Cafeteria 
 
Building 8 

CA 
CIV 
OPS 
 
ADM 

OPS 
 
 
OB 

  
0900 Coffee 
 
 
 
1400 Coffee 
 
 

Saturday 
31st    
AUG 

0755-0800 

0800-1130 

1130-1230 

1230-1400 

1400-1430 

1430-1730 

1830-2200 

Line up 

Operations 7 : Planning a Search Operation, ADMIN repetition 

Lunch / Preparation 
Operations 7, continued 

Change to Sports Dress 

Competition Day  

Get together/BBQ 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform  

Sports Dress 

Sports Dress 

Civilian 

Building 22 

Building 22   

Cafeteria 

Classroom  

 

Barracks 

MP-Lounge 

CA 

OPS 

 

OPS 

 

ALL 

ALL 

 

 

0900 Coffee 

 

 

1330 Coffee 

Sunday 
1st    

SEP 

0930-1100 
1100-1530 
 
 
 
1700-1800 

Brunch 
Sight-seeing, Aalborg 
Bus leaves 1100 hrs. from Cafeteria 

- Garrison Museum 
- Lindholm Museum 

Dinner 

Civilian 
Civilian 

Cafeteria 
Aalborg 
 
 
 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CA 

 

 

 
Ali Rahman 

Captain 
Chief Instructor UNMILPOC 


