

UNITED NATIONS MILITARY POLICE COURSE (UNMILPOC)



Training week 01 Week: 35 2024-2

Date	Time	Activity	Dress	Place	Inst	Remarks
Monday	-1200	Students report before 1200 hrs, Inprocessing	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	ADMIN Office
26 th	1200-1300	PC set up and Lunch	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	
AUG	1300-1400	Opening Ceremony and Course Photo	Best Uniform	Classroom	CD	Photo 1330
	1400-1415	General Orientation 1: Nordic UN Co-operation.	Best Uniform	Classroom	CD	1430 Coffee
	1420-1450	Administrative Briefing, Course Instruction, Security Briefing	Best Uniform	Classroom	CA	
	1500-1540	PC and WIFI logon	Best Uniform	Classroom	CA	IT assistant
	1550-1610	Scenario Brief	Best Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	1615-1635	National Briefings and break (DK,SW,NW,FIN)	Best Uniform	Building 22	CI	
	1640-1700	Tour de barracks	Best Uniform	Barracks	CA	
	1700-1800	Own time / PT	Sports Dress	Building 21		
	1800-1900	Welcome to MP Lounge	Best Uniform	MP Lounge	CD	
	1900-2200	Opening Dinner	Best Uniform	Cafeteria	CD	
Tuesday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
27 th	0800-0810	Dividing into English teams	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CI	6 Teams
AUG	0810-1025	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffee
	1030-1130	Students Individual Presentations	Daily Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		1400 Coffee
	1230-1500	Operations 1 : Introduction, Guiding documents	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1510-1540	General Orientation 2: UN organisation, Tasks and Activities	Daily Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	1550-1750	Admin 1 : Introduction to UN administration	Daily Uniform	Classroom	ADM	
	1750-1900	Dinner		Cafeteria		
Wednesday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	0000 0-#
28 th	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffee
AUG	1030-1200	Operations 2 : Multinational MP Organization and Tasks	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1200-1300	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1300-1530	Admin 2 : Report Writing	Daily Uniform	Classroom	ADM	1400 Coffee
	1545-1645	Operations 3 : Rules of Engagement and UNMP Manual	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1650-1720	Operations 4: UN Investigation Capacity	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1730-1830	Dinner		Cafeteria		
Thursday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	0000 Caffa
29 th	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffee
AUG	1030-1130	Operations 5 : Security Operations and Detention	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		1430 Coffee
	1230-1330	Operations 8 : Traffic Operations	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1345-1615	Admin 3: Traffic Accident reports, Reviewing reports in groups	Daily Uniform	Classroom	ADM DK	
	1615-1630	Change to Sports Dress	Sports Dress	NIL	student	
	1630-1700	Transport to Aalborg	Sports Dress	Aalborg		
	1800-2200	DHL Run (5KM run in Aalborg, start 1800)	Sports Dress	Aalborg	0.4	
Friday 30 th	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	0900 Coffee
	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0300 Conee
AUG	1030-1200	Admin 4 : MP Investigation Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1200-1300	Operations 12 : Introduction To Basic Crime Scene Investigation	Daily Uniform	Classroom	ADM	
	1300-1630	Operations 6 : 5 Point Order Intro	Daily Uniform Daily Uniform	Classroom Barracks	OPS	1400 Coffee
	1645-1800	Dinner	Daily Uniform		01 3	
	1800-1900		Daily UtiliOfff	Cafeteria		
	1430-1600	MP museum		Building 8	ОВ	
			Daily Uniform			
Saturday 31st	0755-0800	Line up	,	Building 22	CA	
AUG	0800-1130	Operations 7 : Planning a Search Operation, ADMIN repetition	Daily Uniform	Building 22	OPS	0900 Coffee
AUG	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		3300 001160
	1230-1400	Operations 7, continued	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OPS	
	1400-1430	Change to Sports Dress	Sports Dress			1330 Coffee
	1430-1730	Competition Day	Sports Dress	Barracks	ALL	
	1830-2200	Get together/BBQ	Civilian	MP-Lounge	ALL	
Sunday	0930-1100	Brunch	Civilian	Cafeteria	CA	
1 st	1100-1530	Sight-seeing, Aalborg	Civilian	Aalborg	CA	
SEP		Bus leaves 1100 hrs. from Cafeteria				
		- Garrison Museum				
		- Lindholm Museum				
	1700-1800	Dinner		Cafeteria		

Ali Rahman Captain Chief Instructor UNMILPOC